(a) Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.

Any percentage changes displayed which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Earnings per Diluted Share (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Gross Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating
Expenses (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Other income (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Interest Expense (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Income Tax Expense (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section
entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this presentation.

Schedule 2
(Continued)

© 2026 McKesson Corporation. All rights reserved.26

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Q3 Fiscal 2026 and Q3 Fiscal 2025

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Three Months Ended December 31,

2025 2024 Change

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP)

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES

North American Pharmaceutical $ 88,322 $ — $ 88,322 $ 81,198 $ — $ 81,198 9 % 9 %

Oncology & Multispecialty 13,010 — 13,010 9,493 — 9,493 37 37

Prescription Technology Solutions 1,500 — 1,500 1,371 — 1,371 9 9

Medical-Surgical Solutions 2,991 — 2,991 2,949 — 2,949 1 1

Other 335 — 335 283 — 283 18 18

Revenues $ 106,158 $ — $ 106,158 $ 95,294 $ — $ 95,294 11 % 11 %

OPERATING PROFIT

North American Pharmaceutical (1) (2) $ 1,055 $ (183) $ 872 $ 744 $ 78 $ 822 42 % 6 %

Oncology & Multispecialty 304 62 366 202 31 233 50 57

Prescription Technology Solutions 261 16 277 219 16 235 19 18

Medical-Surgical Solutions (2) 265 — 265 269 25 294 (1) (10)

Other 31 (3) 28 14 (3) 11 121 155

Subtotal 1,916 (108) 1,808 1,448 147 1,595 32 13

Corporate expenses, net (1) (2) (223) 67 (156) (155) 23 (132) 44 18

Income before interest expense and income taxes $ 1,693 $ (41) $ 1,652 $ 1,293 $ 170 $ 1,463 31 % 13 %

OPERATING PROFIT AS A % OF REVENUES

North American Pharmaceutical 1.19 % 0.99 % 0.92 % 1.01 % 27 bp (2) bp

Oncology & Multispecialty 2.34 2.81 2.13 2.45 21 36

Prescription Technology Solutions 17.40 18.47 15.97 17.14 143 133

Medical-Surgical Solutions 8.86 8.86 9.12 9.97 (26) (111)

Other 9.25 8.36 4.95 3.89 430 447

Any percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment Operating Profit Margin (Non-
GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this presentation.

Schedule 3

© 2026 McKesson Corporation. All rights reserved.27

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Q3 Fiscal 2026 and Q3 Fiscal 2025

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED RESULTS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Nine Months Ended December 31,

2025 2024 Change

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP) Adjustments

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As reported
(GAAP)

As adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

REVENUES

North American Pharmaceutical $ 257,532 $ — $ 257,532 $ 227,564 $ — $ 227,564 13 % 13 %

Oncology & Multispecialty 35,712 — 35,712 27,431 — 27,431 30 30

Prescription Technology Solutions 4,310 — 4,310 3,877 — 3,877 11 11

Medical-Surgical Solutions 8,639 — 8,639 8,527 — 8,527 1 1

Other 942 — 942 829 — 829 14 14

Revenues $ 307,135 $ — $ 307,135 $ 268,228 $ — $ 268,228 15 % 15 %

OPERATING PROFIT

North American Pharmaceutical (1) (2) (3) (4) $ 2,501 $ (29) $ 2,472 $ 1,793 $ 467 $ 2,260 39 % 9 %

Oncology & Multispecialty (5) 848 202 1,050 550 134 684 54 54

Prescription Technology Solutions 758 49 807 627 49 676 21 19

Medical-Surgical Solutions (2) 706 52 758 552 185 737 28 3

Other 72 (6) 66 44 (5) 39 64 69

Subtotal 4,885 268 5,153 3,566 830 4,396 37 17

Corporate expenses, net (1) (2) (3) (6) (623) 178 (445) (502) 165 (337) 24 32

Income before interest expense and income taxes $ 4,262 $ 446 $ 4,708 $ 3,064 $ 995 $ 4,059 39 % 16 %

OPERATING PROFIT AS A % OF REVENUES

North American Pharmaceutical 0.97 % 0.96 % 0.79 % 0.99 % 18 bp (3) bp

Oncology & Multispecialty 2.37 2.94 2.01 2.49 36 45

Prescription Technology Solutions 17.59 18.72 16.17 17.44 142 128

Medical-Surgical Solutions 8.17 8.77 6.47 8.64 170 13

Other 7.64 7.01 5.31 4.70 233 231

Any percentage changes displayed above which are not meaningful are displayed as zero percent.

Refer to the section entitled "Financial Statement Notes" of this presentation.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Segment Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Operating Profit (Non-GAAP), Adjusted Corporate Expenses (Non-GAAP), FX-Adjusted (Non-GAAP), and Adjusted Segment